900212790 01/23/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/19/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Structural Elastomeric Products, Inc.		01/19/2012	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60026
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3048843	E LAS TEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)803-9602

 Phone:
 312-698-8971

Email: docket@tolpinlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brett M. Tolpin
Address Line 1: 11 S. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ITW-SEP01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett M. Tolpin
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004702 FRAME: 0760

OP \$40.00 3048843

900212790

Signature:	/BMT/
Date:	01/23/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Excuted Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004702 FRAME: 0761

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment with an effective date of 19 December 2011 is entered into by and between Structural Elastomeric Products, Inc., a Arizona corporation, with its principal place of business at 3700 S. Palo Verde Road, Tucson, Arizona 85713 and Illinois Tool Works Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principle place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026 ("ITW").

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Structural Elastomeric Products, Inc. hereby assigns to ITW all right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3048843 for E.las.tek and design, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and all rights to sue and recover for any past and present infringements.

Structural Elastomeric Products, Inc.		
ву: <u>///////</u>		
Name: Mark W. Croll		
Title: Vice President		
Illinois Tool Works Inc.		
By://///		
Name: Mark W. Croll		
Title: Vice President		

1